

PRODUCT CHANGE NOTICE

Notification Date: 6th June 2014	PCN # GCT USB3125 E PCN 20140606
---	--

Drawing Revision Letter: E

Product Identification:
USB3125-30-A

Effective from date code/batch code:
Consignment of stock against batch code 26th June 2014 or later

Description of Changes

1. Change in dimension on terminal solder tail to 5.29 ± 0.20 mm (no impact on PCB layout)
2. Change in current rating on Pins 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9 & 10 from 0.5A to 0.25A
3. Delete text "Signal mode: 1.0A AC/DC all pins" & "Power mode"
4. Change in profile height from 2.50mm to 2.52mm
5. Change in dimension from 0.47mm to 0.51mm
6. Added dimension for pip height at 0.21mm

Reason for Change
To improve solder joint & align with the USBIF specification.

Anticipated impact on form, fit, function, or reliability
None.

Required Inventory Action
Use existing stock until depleted.

Contact Information
If there are any questions, comments or suggestions regarding this notice please contact GCT.

To contact GCT click here: www.gct.co